# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Helix Research Institute	11/11/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chugai Seiyaku Kabushiki Kaisha	
Street Address:	5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	115-8543	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11869267

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 521-7041 drn@fr.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Janis K. Fraser, Ph.D., J.D. Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14897-097003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debbie Nast

Total Attachments: 2

source=HelixChugaiAssignment#page1.tif source=HelixChugaiAssignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020211 FRAME: 0263** 

500414755

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HELIX RESEARCH INSTITUTE, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 1532-3, Yana, Kisarazu-shi, CHIBA 292-0812 Japan ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application Serial No. 10/058,518, filed January 28, 2002("PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 5-1, Ukima 5-chome, Kita-ku, TOKYO 115-8543 Japan ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

ASSIGNOR agrees for itself and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

HELIX RESEARCH INSTITUTE

By:

Title: Liquidator

Date: November 11, 2002

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION.

CHUGAI SEIYAKU KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Title: President and CEO

Date: Nov. 11 2002